Linear Cage - Needle Roller Ball & Needle
Cages
Order No. d1 l2 p1 h1 l1 w1 No. of rollers
L1009.051-0100 5 15 8 23 100 3.5 12
L1009.051-0200 5 15 8 23 200 3.5 24
L1009.051-0300 5 15 8 23 300 3.5 37
L1009.051-0400 5 15 8 23 400 3.5 49
L1009.051-0500 5 15 8 23 500 3.5 62
L1009.051-0600 5 15 8 23 600 3.5 74
L1009.051-0700 5 15 8 23 700 3.5 86
L1009.051-0800 5 15 8 23 800 3.5 99
L1009.051-0900 5 15 8 23 900 3.5 111
L1009.051-1000 5 15 8 23 1000 3.5 124
L1009.051 BA
LL
 &
 N

*See product table for allowable load per roller.
Allowable load rating with a 3x safety factor compared to
static load.
L1008.###-PR-xxx
Plastic cage with steel rollers,
for horizontal and vertical use.
Plastic cage Steel cage
L1008.###-AA-xxx
Steel cage with steel rollers,
for horizontal use only.
Lr = distance between two rollers in ends of retainer (mm)
L  = rail length (mm)
S  = stroke length (mm)
Order no. d p h w Cage material
L1008.020-PR-xxx 2 3,9 5 0,75 Plastic - black
L1008.030-PR-xxx 3 5,0 7 1,00 Plastic - black
L1008.060-PR-xxx 6 8,5 14 2,00 Plastic - black
L1008.090-PR-xxx 9 14,0 20 3,00 Plastic - black
L1008.020-AA-xxx 2 4 5,5 0,80 Steel
L1008.030-AA-xxx 3 5 7,5 0,50 Steel
L1008.060-AA-xxx 6 12 14 0,80 Steel
L1008.090-AA-xxx 9 18 19,5 1,00 Steel
L1008.120-AA-xxx 12 22 25 1,20 Steel
Load calculations
Calculations of retainer length and number of rollers:
Lr = L - S
2